No. 1-18-0091

IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

GMAC MORTGAGE LLC k/n/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. aka LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION aka U.S. BANK N.A., as trustee for Morgan Stanley Loan Trust 2006-16AX,

Plaintiff/Appellee,

VS.

GORDON WAYNE WATTS,

Defendant/Appellant

and

RICHARD B. DANIGGELIS, JOSEPH YOUNES, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS), PAUL L. SHELTON, ERIKA R. RHONE, STEWART TITLE ILLINOIS, JOHN P. LaROCQUE, ROBERT J. MORE, LEGATEES AND NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS, UNKNOWN HEIRS, UNKNOWN OWNERS,

Defendants.

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois

Case No. 2007 CH 29738

Honorable James P. Flannery, Judge Presiding

APPEARANCE

We hereby enter the Appearance of Dykema Gossett PLLC as attorneys for Appellee, GMAC MORTGAGE LLC k/n/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. aka LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION aka U.S. BANK N.A., as trustee for Morgan Stanley Loan Trust 2006-16AX, in the above-entitled cause.

DATED: May 2, 2018

Rosa M. Tumialán (<u>rtumialan@dykema.com</u>) DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300 Chicago, IL 60606-7407 (312) 876-1700

Dawn Williams (dwilliams@dykema.com) DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 300 Ottawa Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2306

Phone: 616-776-7518

Respectfully submitted,

By: Rosa M. Tumialán
Attorney for Appellee, GMAC MORTGAGE
LLC k/n/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. aka
LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION aka U.S. BANK N.A., as
trustee for Morgan Stanley Loan Trust 200616AX

IN THE APPELLATE COURT OF ILLINOIS FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

GMAC MORTGAGE LLC k/n/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. aka LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION aka U.S. BANK N.A., as trustee for Morgan Stanley Loan Trust 2006-16AX,

Plaintiff/Appellee,

VS.

GORDON WAYNE WATTS,

Defendant/Appellant

and

RICHARD B. DANIGGELIS, JOSEPH YOUNES, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS (MERS), PAUL L. SHELTON, ERIKA R. RHONE, STEWART TITLE ILLINOIS, JOHN P. LaROCQUE, ROBERT J. MORE, LEGATEES AND NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS, UNKNOWN HEIRS, UNKNOWN OWNERS,

Defendants.

Case No. 2007 CH 29738

Appeal from the Circuit Court

of Cook County, Illinois

Honorable James P. Flannery, Judge Presiding

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Gordon Wayne Watts 821 Alicia Road Lakeland, FL 3380

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 2, 2018, we caused to be filed with the Clerk of the Appellate Court of Illinois, First District, the attached Plaintiff/Appellee's Appearance, a copy of which is served on you.

Rosa M. Tumialán (rtumialan@dykema.com)
DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC
10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60606-7407
(312) 876-1700

Dawn Williams (dwilliams@dykema.com) DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC 300 Ottawa Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2306 Phone: 616-776-7518 By: Rosa M. Tumialán

Respectfully submitted,

One of the Attorneys for Plaintiff/ Appellee, Attorney for Appellee, GMAC MORTGAGE LLC k/n/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. aka LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION aka U.S. BANK N.A., as trustee for Morgan Stanley Loan Trust 2006-16AX

PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, states on oath that she served a copy of the foregoing to the above counsel of record at the above mailing addresses by depositing a copy of same in the U.S. mail at 10 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606 on May 2, 2018.

[X] Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-109 I certify that the statements set forth herein are true and correct.

Rosa M. Tumialán